Environment for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated Friday 30th November 1973.

(530) J. Blamire Brown, Clerk of the County Council.

STRATFORD-ON-AVON RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

Notice of Confirmation of Public Path Diversion Order

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971 Section 210

The Stratford-on-Avon Rural District Council Henley-in-Arden (S.D.205) No. 1 Public Path Diversion Order 1973

Notice is hereby given that on the 16th November 1973, the Stratford-on-Avon Rural District Council confirmed the above-mentioned Order pursuant to section 210 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971.

Its effect will be to divert a short length of the footpath forming part of Bear Lane, commencing on the east side of Station Road and continuing for a distance of some 50 yards in an east-north-easterly direction to a line commencing approximately 17 yards north-east of the first mentioned location and running in an easterly direction for a distance of some 35 yards to a point from which it will continue along its existing route.

The purpose of this slight diversion is to remove the footpath from an area which will form part of the garden of a dwelling under construction, and the new route merely follows the line of the new estate road which will be taken over on completion of the development.

A copy of the Order, as confirmed, and the map contained in it has been deposited at and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Tyler Street, Stratford-on-Avon, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on weekdays other than Saturdays.

The Order became operative on the 16th November 1973, but if a person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that they are not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, or on the ground that any requirement of the Act, or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order he may within 6 weeks from the date of publication of this notice make an application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 30th November 1973.

G. J. Randall, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, Tyler Street, Stratford-on-Avon. (777)

WEST SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971—Section 210

County of West Suffolk, Parish of Cockfield, Footpaths

Diversion Order No. 1, 1973

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on 14th November 1973 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State Department of the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the West Suffolk County Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public rights of way running from A to B to C to D and from A to B to E to a line running from F to E to G to C to H to D on the plan attached to the Order.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Shire Hall, Bury St. Edmunds, and at the offices of the Cosford Rural District Council, 32 High Street, Hadleigh and may be inspected free of charge at these offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representation or objection with respect to the order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the West Suffolk County Council, Shire Hall, Bury St. Edmunds, not later than 28th December 1973, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, of if any so made are withdrawn, the West Suffolk County

Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State, Department of the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 30th November 1973.

Alan F. Skinner, Clerk of the County Council.

Shire Hall, Bury St. Edmunds.

(540)

SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL GODSTONE RURAL DISTRICT

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971—Section 210

Diversion of Part of Bridleway No. 33 off Ridlands Lane,

Limpsfield Chart

Notice of Public Path Diversion Order (No. 4), 1973 Notice is hereby given that on 29th November 1973, the Surrey County Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert that part of public right of way No. 33 running from its junction with the northern side of Ridlands Lane to a point 220 yards north, north-east of this position. The diverted public right of way will run from a point 45 yards east of the existing junction with Ridlands Lane to a point 220 yards north where it will join the existing public right of way. (The existing footpath is shown by a bold black line and the diverted route is shown by an interrupted black line on the plan referred to in the Order.)

A copy of the confirmed Order and the man contained

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained therein has been deposited at the County Deeds Office, County Hall, Kingston upon Thames, and at the Godstone Rural District Council, Council Offices, Oxted, and may be inspected free of charge at these offices between the hours of 9 a.m. to 4.45 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays (inclusive).

This Order becomes operative as from the date on which it is certified by the Surrey County Council that the provisions of Article 2 of the Order have been complied with, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, within six weeks from 30th November 1973, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. W. Ruff, Clerk of the Council.

Dated 28th November 1973.

(537

EAST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 SECTION 210

The County of East Sussex (Battle 34) Public Path Diversion Order 1973

Notice is hereby given that on the 23rd November 1973, the East Sussex County Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert that part of the public right of way at the rear of High Street, Battle, running in a south-easterly direction from Mount Street as described in Part I of the Schedule to the above Order, as indicated in Part II of the Schedule.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the offices of the Battle Rural District Council, The Watch Oak, Battle, and at the offices of the County Planning Officer, 182 High Street, Lewes, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office bours

This Order became operative on 23rd November 1973, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any permission contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may, under section 244 of